funding resources such as market deteriorations or decrease in credit ratings are major reasons of liquidity
risk. The Group manages its liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve
borrowing facilities through a constant monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profile of financial assets and liabilities.

163
IS INVESTMENT
ANNUAL
REPORT
2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 and 2019
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

İŞ  YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

40. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Liquidity risk (cont’d):

The following table details the Group’s expected maturity for its non-derivative financial liabilities. The
table below has been drawn up based on the undiscounted contractual maturities of the financial liabilities
including interest that will accrue for those liabilities except where the Group is entitled and intense to repay
the liability before its maturity.

31 December 2020

Current
Less than

1 month
1 - 3

months
3 - 12

months
1 year and
thereafter

Undistri-
buted Total

ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents 71.942.196 369.921.494 58.873.330 - - 10.000 500.747.020

Financial
investments 1.342.953.537 14.164.876 5.825.515 310.880.497 82.469.269 106.811.343 1.863.105.037

Trade receivables 6.768.899 5.297.600.405 24.277.486 25.326.531 42.665 216.012.509 5.570.028.495

Other receivables 38.687 412.794.630 - - - 1.600.780 414.434.097

Other long-term
receivables 116.686 - - - 1.122.407 31.293 1.270.386

Other current/
non-current
assets 53.276.357 564.221 4.279.108 2.239.955 420.834 32.703.944 93.484.419

Long-term
financial
investments - - - - 10.678.693 62.831.573 73.510.266

Derivative
instruments - 100.048.121 9.245.386 - - - 109.293.507

Total assets 1.475.096.362 6.195.093.747 102.500.825 338.446.983 94.733.868 420.001.442 8.625.873.227

LIABILITIES

Financial
liabilities 70.493.006 684.123.433 139.756.260 100.784.313 21.114.792 24.307.013 1.040.578.818

Other financial
liabilities - 32.144.533 - - - 104.944 32.249.477

Trade payables 11.945.255 4.978.846.536 29.614.514 7.223.995 2.872.021 1.545.344 5.032.047.665

Other payables 36.876 30.802.751 - 3.038.983 - 3.645.428 37.524.038

Derivative
instruments - 105.304.531 79.245.038 377.415 - - 184.926.984

Liabilities related
to employee
benefits 1.383.288 57.768 1.575.691 466.367 - 82.739 3.565.853

Provisions (short-
term) 227.523 - 41.357.254 3.470.402 - 60.300.083 105.355.262

84.085.948 5.831.279.552 291.548.757 115.361.476 23.986.813 89.985.551 6.436.248.097

Liquidity surplus/
(gap) 1.391.010.414 363.814.195 (189.047.932) 223.085.507 70.747.055 330.015.891

164
IS INVESTMENT

ANNUAL
REPORT

2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 and 2019
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

İŞ  YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

40. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Liquidity risk (cont’d):

31 December 2019

Current
Less than

1 month
1 - 3

months
3 - 12

months
1 year and
thereafter

Undistri-
buted Total